BMW Motorrad India



Media Information 08 August 2019

Experience the Ultimate Adventure: BMW Motorrad India announces second edition of the Indian National Qualifier for International GS Trophy 2020.

Registrations for the Indian National Qualifier open for BMW GS motorcycle owners (650cc and above) in India.

'Team India' to compete at BMW Motorrad International GS Trophy 2020 in New Zealand.

Gurugram. The Indian National Qualifier for BMW Motorrad International GS Trophy 2020 will be hosted in Goa from September 27-29, 2019. Registration for the Indian National Qualifier is open for all BMW GS Motorcycle owners (650cc and above) in India.

Three winners of the Indian National Qualifier will proudly represent the country at the BMW Motorrad International GS Trophy 2020 to be held in New Zealand. The winning team will be fully equipped by BMW Motorrad for the adventure ahead, flown to New Zealand and presented with a brand new personalized BMW GS motorcycle for each rider for duration of the event.

Company BMW India Private Limited

A BMW Group Company

Registered Office Oberoi Centre 2nd Floor, Building No 11 DLF Cyber City, Phase 2 Gurugram 122 002 Haryana, India

Corporate Identity Number U35991HR1997PTC037 496

corporateaffairs@bmw.in

Telephone +91 124 4566 600

> Internet www.bmw.in

Email

Bank details Citibank India 520116001 IFSC-Code CITI0000002 Mr. Rudratej Singh, President and Chief Executive Officer, BMW Group India said, "The GS Trophy is not a rally or a race; it focuses mainly on team spirit as well as skills that are tested in various ways. It unites the world of motorcycling with the essence of friendly competition. We are delighted to introduce the second edition of GS Trophy qualifiers for our GS customers in India. All the roads are leading to Goa and every meter will be packed with pure enduro fun. GS riders are invited to battle out the intensive stages and numerous challenges. The participants will have an opportunity to experience a unique and once-in-alifetime event."

The Indian National Qualifier is held every two years and typically replicates challenges of the International GS Trophy. It is a multi-day competition with riders scoring points and leading to a final where top scorers compete for the three team positions.

Media Information

Subject Experience the Ultimate Adventure: BMW Motorrad India announces second edition of the Indian National Qualifier for International GS Trophy 2020.

Page 2

The seventh edition of International GS Trophy will take place from February 9–16, 2020 in New Zealand. New Zealand offers an ideal terrain where the rainforest meets glaciers, stepp-like flora meets subtropical flora. The island is characterized by high plateaus and mountain peaks with heights of well over 3000 meters as well as fjord landscapes, countless uplands and woodlands – the best conditions for exciting trails and grueling challenges.

The BMW F 850 GS is the chosen motorcycle for 2020 edition of BMW Motorrad International GS Trophy. The BMW F 850 GS is a thoroughly modern middleweight adventure motorcycle and is perfectly suited to the challenge. With its off-road capable wheel combination and perky motor, it has the agility to suit the incredibly varied and often technical terrain.

The winning team from India will compete against teams from Australia, China, France, Italy, Japan, Latin America, Malaysia/Philippines, Mexico, Middle East (UAE, Lebanon, Jordan, Kuwait, Saudi Arabia, Bahrain, Qatar), Nordic (Sweden, Norway, Denmark, Finland), North Africa (Morocco, Algeria, Tunisia, Egypt), Russia, South Africa, South Korea, Thailand, UK and USA.

Details regarding the registrations and guidelines can be accessed by visiting the BMW Motorrad website.

Link: https://www.bmw-motorrad.in/en/experience/Events/gs-trophy-2019.html

If you have any queries, please contact:

BMW Group India

Abhay Dange, Director, Press and Corporate Affairs Cell: +91 99 104 81013, Tel: + 91 124 4566 600, Fax: + 91 124 4566 612, Email: Abhay.Dange@bmw.in

Sukriti Kalra. Product and Technology Communication, Press and Corporate Affairs Cell: +91 99 103 93262, Tel: + 91 124 4566 608, Fax: + 91 124 4566 612, Email: Sukriti.Kalra@bmw.in

Internet: www.bmw-motorrad.in Facebook: https://www.facebook.com/BMWMotorradIN/ Twitter: https://twitter.com/BMWMotorrad_IN YouTube: https://www.youtube.com/channel/UCCz9St6Kvq2uk-BbaWV15mA Instagram: https://www.instagram.com/bmwmotorrad_IN/